

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : P SRTS(23)
PCN : 03C7
COUNTY : Lincoln
TYPE OF WORK : Safe Routes to School - Lennox

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$167,829.80

LETTING DATE : 3/25/2014

BIDDERS				Carl V Carlson Company 3801 S Kiwanis Ave Ste 5 Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Dakota Contracting Corp 2208 W 50th St Sioux Falls, SD 57105		3D Digging & Trucking LLC 46526 291st St Centerville, SD 57014		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc 39352 221st Ave LeCenter, Mn 56057		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		A-G-E CORPORATION AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. BECK & HOFER CONSTRUCTION BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, LLC BOB LAW, INC. CARSTENSEN CONTRACTING INC. CATTAIL CONSTRUCTION CEDAR VALLEY CORP. LLC CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS CONCRETE SPECIALTY FEIMER CONSTRUCTION FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT KRIECH CONSTRUCTION L.A. CARLSON CONTR. INC. LIMOGES CONSTRUCTION MASONARY COMPONENTS MUTH ELECTRIC R&R CONCRETE, INC. SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION T&R CONTRACTING TRIPLE R PAVING ACTION ELECTRIC D & G CONCRETE CONST. INC.
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	21524.00	LUMP SUM	29315.00	LUMP SUM	17860.00	LUMP SUM	31650.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	
100E0010	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1	565.00	565.00	25.00	25.00	800.00	800.00	10.00	10.00	500.00	500.00	
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	565.00	LUMP SUM	115.00	LUMP SUM	1.00	LUMP SUM	125.00	LUMP SUM	250.00	
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	45	4.52	203.40	11.30	508.50	15.00	675.00	11.00	495.00	6.00	270.00	
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	13.9	4.52	62.83	11.30	157.07	25.00	347.50	10.00	139.00	17.00	236.30	
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	12.1	11.30	136.73	11.30	136.73	50.00	605.00	10.00	121.00	20.00	242.00	
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	244	4.52	1102.88	11.30	2757.20	15.00	3660.00	11.50	2806.00	10.00	2440.00	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	750	16.95	12712.50	4.90	3675.00	10.00	7500.00	5.00	3750.00	13.00	9750.00	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2825.00	LUMP SUM	3390.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	3500.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00	
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	506	15.49	7837.94	17.50	8855.00	25.00	12650.00	16.50	8349.00	25.00	12650.00	
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	83	15.49	1285.67	17.50	1452.50	25.00	2075.00	16.50	1369.50	35.00	2905.00	
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	5	327.70	1638.50	367.25	1836.25	480.00	2400.00	350.00	1750.00	200.00	1000.00	
380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	7.9	66.95	528.91	49.35	389.87	220.00	1738.00	55.00	434.50	65.00	513.50	
380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	12.1	82.40	997.04	68.35	827.04	220.00	2662.00	100.00	1210.00	65.00	786.50	
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	79.3	16.95	1344.14	16.95	1344.14	16.50	1308.45	18.00	1427.40	22.00	1744.60	
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	78.3	22.60	1769.58	22.60	1769.58	22.00	1722.60	24.00	1879.20	23.00	1800.90	
632E3710	Radar Speed Sign, Solar Powered	Each	4	8475.00	33900.00	8250.00	33000.00	7800.00	31200.00	8500.00	34000.00	6000.00	24000.00	
633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	Ft	167	2.26	377.42	2.26	377.42	3.00	501.00	2.50	417.50	5.00	835.00	
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	184	3.39	623.76	3.39	623.76	4.00	736.00	3.50	644.00	10.00	1840.00	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	714	2.26	1613.64	2.26	1613.64	3.00	2142.00	2.50	1785.00	2.00	1428.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	904.00	LUMP SUM	2750.00	LUMP SUM	3000.00	LUMP SUM	2350.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	
635E5960	Solar Powered Flashing Beacon	Each	2	5424.00	10848.00	5280.00	10560.00	4275.00	8550.00	5250.00	10500.00	6000.00	12000.00	
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	45	43.26	1946.70	39.45	1775.25	30.00	1350.00	25.00	1125.00	38.00	1710.00	
651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	10534	3.68	38765.12	4.25	44769.50	4.25	44769.50	4.80	50563.20	6.00	63204.00	
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1533	4.24	6499.92	5.15	7894.95	4.40	6745.20	5.30	8124.90	7.00	10731.00	
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	90	58.97	5307.30	57.30	5157.00	35.00	3150.00	35.00	3150.00	32.00	2880.00	
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	237	10.17	2410.29	10.17	2410.29	11.00	2607.00	19.00	4503.00	15.00	3555.00	
731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	91	1.13	102.83	1.13	102.83	1.25	113.75	1.25	113.75	2.00	182.00	
732E0250	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1214	1.13	1371.82	1.13	1371.82	1.25	1517.50	1.50	1821.00	2.00	2428.00	
734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame & Grate	Each	1	113.00	113.00	115.00	115.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	60.00	60.00	
734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	25	49.05	1226.25	105.00	2625.00	90.00	2250.00	90.00	2250.00	50.00	1250.00	
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1	565.00	565.00	510.00	510.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	
TOTALS				161909.67		172445.84		175797.00		181248.45		184927.30		